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(Brot herhood of Muintenance of WAy Employes
PARTI ES TO DI SPUTE: (
(Burlington Northern Railroad Conpany

STATEMENT OF CLAIM  "Caim of the System Committee of the Brotherhood that:

(1) The discipline (censure) inposed upon Section Foreman J. A
Lemaster for alleged violation of Carrier's Rule 37 at about 11:50 A M on
Decenber 6, 1985 at Cheyenne, Wonming was unjust, arbitrary and capricious
(System Fil e BN 06-86).

(2) The claimant shall be accorded the benefits prescribed in
Agreenment Rule 406."

FI NDI NGS:

The Third Division of the Adjustnent Board upon the whole record
and all the evidence, finds that:

The carrier or carriers and the employe or enployes involved in this
di spute are respectively carrier and enployes within the neaning of the
Rai | way Labor Act as approved June 21, 1934,

This Division of the Adjustment Board has jurisdiction over the
di spute involved herein.

Parties to said dispute waived right of appearance at hearing thereon.

At approximtely 11:50 A°M on Decenber 6, 1985, Cainmant, along with
the operator and a signal man received and copied line-up No. 403 from the
train dispatcher. The operator repeated the line-up and all parties confirmed
that the line-up, as repeated, was correct.

It was subsequently determined that C ai mant nmade an error in copying
the line-up, and had failed to detect the error when it was repeated.

Rul e 37 states:

"Line-up nust be repeated by one or nore of
those copying it. [Each person copying must
observe whether line-up is repeated correctly
and if not, will immediately call attention to
any error. Positive identification of enployes
receiving line-ups must be established. "



Form 1 Award No. 26888
Page 2 Docket No. MW-27647
88-3-87-3-99

Al of the parties involved were cited for investigation for non-
conpliance with the foregoing rule.

There is no need here to detail the evidence or the asserted cul -
pability of others. On the record before us it is clear that daimant was in
violation of Rule 37 and we have no basis for disturbing the discipline of
censure assessed.

A WA R D

Cl ai m deni ed.

NATI ONAL RAI LROAD ADJUSTMENT BOARD
By Order of Third Division

Attest: ¢y 2 M

Nancy J. PEyfr - Executive Secretary

Dated at Chicago, Illinois, this 25th day of February 1988.



